Most Common Current Employment for Carleton Graduates

Carleton Graduates from Class of 1990 to present
Latin American Studies

Undergraduate Major:
Source: Institutional Research and Assessment,
with data as reported in the alumni data warehouse.

Who Employs Carleton Graduates?
Industry Sector of Employer

Notes: Reports show a summary of the most recent employment information as reported and recorded . Employment recorded as

"student" or "unknown" is excluded. One record per graduate.

In What Broad Fields Do Carleton Graduates Work?
Employee's Field of Work

Employer Industry Sector N % Employee's Field of Work N %
Education 39 30.7% Business/Finance/Sales 27 21.3%
Non-profit Organizations 17 13.4% Education (Pre K-12) 16 12.6%
Government/Social Services 16 12.6% Legal Professions 16 12.6%
Health Care/Medical 15 11.8% Education (Higher Ed) 15 11.8%
For-Profit Organizations 11 8.7% Healthcare 13 10.2%
Law/Legal Services/Courts 10 7.9% Social Service/Advocacy 11 8.7%
Consulting 9 7.1% Other Careers 6 4.7%
Media/Entertainment 4 3.1% Communications/Media 6 4.7%
Computers/Information Systems 3 2.4% Government/Public Service 5 3.9%
Finance/Banking/Accounting 3 2.4% Environment/Agriculture 4 3.1%

Total Known Employment 127 100.0% Info Systems/Technology/Library 3 2.4%

Science/Lab Research 2 1.6%
Arts/Museums 2 1.6%
Peace Corps/AmeriCorps/Teach for America 1 0.8%
Total Known Employment 127 100.0%
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What Jobs Do Carleton Graduates Do?

Job Function
(Only the most frequent categories are listed here)

Employee Job Function

Pre K-12 - Instructor/Teacher
Postsecondary - Instructor/Professor
Attorney - Other

Non-profit Administrator
Postsecondary - Administrative Services
Postsecondary - Education Other
Consulting - Business
Fundraising

Social Service - Youth/Children
Journalist/Reporter

Planning - Urban Planning
Attorney - Corporate

Consulting - Management

Social Service - Other
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Attorney - General Practice
Medicine - Obstetrician/Gynecologist
Counseling - School

Military - Officer
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Attorney - Civil

Medicine - Pediatrician
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Most Common Graduate and Professional Education , :
Notes: Tables show only the most common known education enrollments. Since graduates often enroll

Carleton Graduates from Class of 1990 to present in multiple institutions or degree programs, counts here reflect each reported enrollment, not a unique
Undergraduate Major: Latin American Studies count of alumni. Study may or may not be completed.

Source: Institutional Research and Assessment,

with data as reported in the alumni data warehouse.

Graduate or Professional Institutions Graduate or Professional Programs Graduate or Professional Degrees

Institution N % Graduate Degree Program N % Degree or Certificate N %
U OF MINNESOTA 14 10.1% Law 20 14.4% Master of Arts 28 18.2%
U OF WISCONSIN-MADISON 7 5.1% Education 8 5.8% Doctor of Jurisprudence 23 14.9%
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-ANN ARBOR 6 4.3% Medicine 8 5.8% Doctor of Philosophy 18 11.7%
U OF CA - BERKELEY 5 3.6% Latin American Stds 8 5.8% Master of Science 9 5.8%
HARVARD UNIVERSITY 5 3.6% Public Health 7 5.0% Master of Bus Administration 9 5.8%
U OF CHICAGO 5 3.6% Public Policy 5 3.6% Master of Public Health 8 5.2%
CARLETON COLLEGE 5 3.6% Social Work 5 3.6% Doctor of Medicine 8 5.2%
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 5 3.6% Anthropology 5 3.6% Master of Social Work 6 3.9%
STANFORD UNIVERSITY 4 2.9% Nursing 4 2.9% Master of Public Policy 5 3.2%
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 4 2.9% Creative Writing 4 2.9% Certificate Mn Teaching License 5 3.2%
LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE 4 2.9% Spanish 4 2.9% Master of Arts in Teaching 5 3.2%
U OF ARIZONA - TUCSON 4 2.9% Library and Information Science 3 2.2% Master of Fine Arts 4 2.6%
U OF CO AT BOULDER 3 2.2% Sociology 3 2.2% Master City/Residentl Planning 3 1.9%
U OF NEW MEXICO 3 2.2% Internat'l Relations 3 2.2% Master of Library Science 3 1.9%
TULANE U OF LOUISIANA 3 2.2% Political Science 3 2.2% Master of Music 2 1.3%
U OF PENNSYLVANIA 3 2.2% Educational Policy and Management 3 2.2% Registered Nurse 2 1.3%
U OF SOUTHERN MAINE 2 1.4% Business Administration 3 2.2% Master of Philosophy 2 1.3%
U OF HOUSTON CENTRAL CAMP 2 1.4% International Studies 3 2.2% Master of Education 2 1.3%
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 2 1.4% Social Studies Education 2 1.4% Master of Science in Teaching 1 0.6%
DUKE UNIVERSITY 2 1.4% Psychology 2 1.4% Master of Literature 1 0.6%
U OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 2 1.4% Marketing 2 1.4% Master International Affairs 1 0.6%
UNIVERSITY OF SAINT THOMAS 2 1.4% Higher Education 2 1.4% Master of Nursing 1 0.6%
U OF CA - DAVIS 2 1.4% Business 2 1.4% Master of Science in Education 1 0.6%
U OF OREGON 1 0.7% Cinema/Television 2 1.4% Doctor of Psychology 1 0.6%
U OF IL AT CHICAGO 1 0.7% Elementary Education 2 1.4% Master of Science Urban Plan 1 0.6%
U OF CONNECTICUT 1 0.7% City Planning 2 1.4% Master City/Regional Planning 1 0.6%
OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY 1 0.7% Biology 2 1.4% Master Public Administration 1 0.6%
U OF MONTANA 1 0.7% Social Science 1 0.7% Certificate 1 0.6%
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0.7% Journalism 1 0.7% Doctor of Education 1 0.6%
LESLEY COLLEGE 1 0.7% Sociology/Anthropology 1 0.7% Doctor of Osteopathy 1 0.6%
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY 1 0.7% Health 1 0.7% Grand Total 154 100.0%
U OF HAWAII 1 0.7% Economics 1 0.7%

REGIS COLLEGE 1 0.7% Computer Science 1 0.7%

U OF MARYLAND 1 0.7% Archives 1 0.7%

RHODE ISLAND S. OF DESIGN 1 0.7% Counseling 1 0.7%

U OF N. CAROLINA - C HILL 1 0.7% Spanish Literature 1 0.7%

SCHOOL FOR INTERNAT TRAIN 1 0.7% Management 1 0.7%

U OF RHODE ISLAND 1 0.7% Fine Arts 1 0.7%



